

Ashby Bowhunting Foundation PO Box 2426 Cypress, Texas 77410 www.ashbybowhunting.org

ASHBY 100 DONOR

Who We Are: The Ashby Bowhunting Foundation is a research and education based 501(c)(3) non-profit organization that is neither affiliated nor supported by the archery industry, keeping the Foundation completely independent of industry influence. The Foundation has accumulated over thirty years of research and an additional twenty years of data utilizing penetration enhanced arrow systems in real hunting situations. The data includes over 100 Elephant, over 2000 Cape and Asiatic Buffalo, multiple Hippo, and countless other large game across North America, Africa, South America, Europe, Asia, and Australia, strongly validating the research and making Ashby Bowhunting Foundation the leading global authority on arrow and broadhead lethality. The Foundation's goal is to provide information to achieve the highest possible success rate and reduce the wound/non-recovery rate of big game to the lowest level possible through research and education. As part of the Foundation's efforts to facilitate bowhunter education we work alongside Hunter Ed Instructors and have partnered with Texas Parks and Wildlife Department, and other conservation organizations such as Texas Wildlife Association, Houston Safari Club, Dallas Safari Club, Professional Hunters Association of South Africa, Namibia Professional Hunters Association, and others.

Ashby 100 Donor: The Ashby 100 will consist of the first 100 Donors that contribute \$1000, or more, to the Ashby Bowhunting Foundation. Funds will be placed into an endowment with a Certified Financial Planner with the investment income being utilized for ABF missions of bowhunter education, workshops, educational videos, and youth education/hunting. Please mail your checks to:

Ashby Bowhunting Foundation PO Box 2426 Cypress, Texas 77410

-or-

online via PayPal: ABF - PayPal

-or-

online via Stripe: ABF - Stripe

Appreciation Package: Each Ashby 100 Donor will be provided with an appreciation package consisting of a Yeti Tumbler with a laser etched Ashby logo, an Ashby 100 Paper Weight, Ashby 100 cap, hat pin, and logo stickers.

